	2009年-2018年天然災害死亡失蹤原因分析

	西元
	輕度
	中度
	強烈
	合計

	
	死亡
	失蹤
	死亡
	失蹤
	死亡
	失蹤
	

	2009
	0
	0
	644
	60
	0
	0
	704

	2010
	0
	0
	40
	0
	0
	0
	40

	2011
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	2012
	1
	0
	7
	0
	0
	0
	8

	2013
	6
	0
	0
	0
	3
	0
	9

	2014
	1
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1

	2015
	0
	0
	8
	4
	5
	0
	17

	2016
	0
	0
	9
	0
	4
	0
	13

	2017
	0
	0
	1
	0
	0
	0
	1

	2018
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	合計
	8
	0
	709
	64
	12
	0
	

	備註
	
	
	
	含2009年(莫拉克643死、60失蹤)


1

